

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**FRD No. 25 Toe Drain Improvements**  
**Atchison, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting February 8, 2019**  
**15-1456L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Pruett Construction		Engemann Drainage Co. Inc.		Ehrhart Excavating		Julius Kaaz Construction		Schuetz Construction	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>															
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
2.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3.	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
4.	Aggregate for Toe Drain	125	Tons	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 2,243.75	\$ 76.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 53.72	\$ 6,715.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,500.00
5.	4" PVC Perforated Pipe (Sch. 40)	135	Lin. Ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 882.90	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,965.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 29,700.00
6.	4" PVC Solid Pipe (Sch. 40)	32	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.54	\$ 209.28	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,040.00
7.	6" ACSP Pipe	12	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 55.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,220.00
8.	Rodent Screen	1	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
9.	Erosion Control Blanket	400	Sq. Yds.	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 796.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$ 36,225.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 6,295.01	\$ 6,295.01	\$ 24,845.00	\$ 24,845.00	\$ 25,356.00	\$ 25,356.00	\$ 29,348.00	\$ 29,348.00	\$ 61,150.00	\$ 61,150.00